

1 190387-2 : n : 01/31/2018 : WME / ETN

2
3 HOUSE WAYS AND MEANS EDUCATION COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB248
4
5
6
7

8 On page 3, delete lines 13 to 17, inclusive, and
9 insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 (5) FINANCIAL INSTITUTION. Any bank, savings
11 institution, industrial loan association, credit union, or
12 other similar entity authorized to do business and accept
13 deposits in Alabama.
14

15 On page 5, line 12, after "service" insert the
16 following:

17 or other account
18

19 On page 6, delete lines 13 to 15, inclusive, and
20 insert in lieu thereof the following:

21 related to the account.
22

23 On page 7, line 12, delete "required by the" and
24 insert in lieu thereof the following:

25 related to the death required by the financial
26 institution or
27

1 On page 7, line 17, after "account" insert the
2 following:

3 , or as otherwise required by law

4

5 On page 10, line 24, delete "Legal" and insert in
6 lieu thereof the following:

7 Fiscal